

Contact: Turner/Martin-Harris, A Joint Venture

Austin Kight 702-505-1939 akight@martin-Harris.com

or

Guy Martin 702.474-8297 gmartin@martinharris.com

Turner/Martin-Harris, a Joint Venture, Selected to Manage Las Vegas Convention Center Expansion Preconstruction

The 1.4-million-square-foot project ensures Las Vegas will attract new and future conventions, enhance the visitor experience, and drive economic growth in Southern Nevada

Las Vegas, NV, March 22, 2018 – The Las Vegas Convention and Visitors Authority (LVCVA) Board of Directors has approved and awarded preconstruction services for the second phase of the Las Vegas Convention Center District Plan—an estimated \$860 million expansion project—to Turner/Martin-Harris, A Joint Venture.

The Turner/Martin-Harris joint venture combines Turner's experience as the largest convention center builder in the country with Martin-Harris' long-standing local presence. "Since our companies share similar core values, the idea of a joint venture has been in the works for more than four years," said Frank Martin, CEO of Martin-Harris. "Turner has an unparalleled knowledge of convention center construction experience on stateof-the-art projects throughout the world, so the Las Vegas Convention Center Expansion is the perfect opportunity for us to collaborate."

Dewey Newton, Turner Senior Vice President and Principle-in-Charge of the joint venture added, "Martin-Harris has been in Las Vegas for more than forty years. Both the company and Frank Martin have a reputation for honesty, integrity and giving back to the community. Together, we are committed to maximizing local participation on the Las Vegas Convention Center Expansion to the fullest extent possible."

Martin-Harris Construction President, Guy Martin, will oversee the small business inclusion plan which will provide educational outreach and engagement services to aid local small businesses in preparation of the bidding opportunity.

"Martin-Harris' Subcontractor Opportunity Program was implemented more than 15 years ago with the goal of developing relationships and contracting opportunities for local small, minority, women and veteran owned companies," said Guy. "We sponsor several industry organizations, provide mentorship through small business organizations, and serve on diversity committees." He added that for the Las Vegas Convention Center Expansion small business inclusion plan, the team gathered representatives from these established partners to brainstorm about the optimal approach. Continued Guy, "I look forward to working with them on the implementation of our vision. We have also contracted Sumnu Marketing to assist us with these efforts,"

Sumnu Marketing, a certified Minority Business Enterprise (MBE) and certified Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) has developed small and diverse outreach programs for public entities and private companies in Nevada since 2006. Sumnu was recently recognized by Small Business Administration (SBA) Nevada as Family Owned Business of the Year and received the 2017 National Minority Supplier Development Council's National Supplier of the Year Award.



The LVCVA Board of Directors has awarded a professional services agreement for the expansion to tvsdesign / Design Las Vegas. "Like the Tuner/Martin-Harris joint venture, the design team combines the very best local industry professionals with a nationally recognized leader in convention center design expertise," added Guy, noting that the Turner/Martin-Harris team will work closely with tvsdesign and the LVCVA for the next five months. He continued, "With well-established relationships between the contractor and design team, preconstruction efforts for this project will be truly collaborative and focused on providing innovation and the very best value to the project."

Cordell Corporation NV, LLC is managing the project as the LVCVA's Owner Representative.

About Turner Construction Company

Turner is a North America-based, international construction services company. Founded in 1902, Turner first made its mark on the industry pioneering the use of steel-reinforced concrete for general building, which enabled the company to deliver safer, stronger, and more efficient buildings to clients. The company continues to embrace emerging technologies and offers an increasingly diverse set of services. With an annual construction volume of \$11 billion, Turner is the largest builder in the United States, ranking first in the major market segments of the building construction field, including healthcare, education, sports, commercial, and green building. The firm is a subsidiary of HOCHTIEF, one of the world's leading international construction service providers. For more information please visit www.turnerconstruction.com.

About Martin-Harris Construction

Martin-Harris has been providing quality construction projects in Southern Nevada since 1976. Headquartered in Las Vegas, NV, the company employs approximately 350 people and reported over \$400 million in local billings in 2017. The firm specializes in preconstruction, general contracting, and construction management services for a wide variety of markets including hospitality, healthcare, industrial, office and educational projects. The company maintains its core values established over 40 years ago and is committed to delivering excellence and exceeding Client expectations. For more information please visit www.martinharris.com.

###

Source: Turner/Martin-Harris, A Joint Venture